
Saliksik Building, Science Community Complex 
Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 1631 
Email Address: info@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. No.: (02) 8-837-7535 
 

 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE COUNCIL FOR HEALTH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

Quality Management 
System certified  
according to  
ISO 9001:2015 
 
ID: TUV100 05 4960 
 

 
 

 
June 13, 2024 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
quotations for the Supply and Installation of Exterior Tires 235/65 R16 8 Ply with a total 
approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Pesos 
(P 75,000.00). 
  
 Specifications: 

 4 pcs. Exterior Tire 235/65 R16 8 Ply 

 Size: 235/65R16C 
 Fitting Charges: Light-Truck 
 Aspect Ratio: 65 
 Load Index: 121 
 Speed Rating: R 
 Rim Size: 16C 
 Width: 235 
 Run Flat: No 
 Stone Ejector: Prevents stone retention, resulting in improved service life 
 U Shape Grooves: “Side Walls” are ‘vertical’ 
 Sidewall Shields: Made with an Abrasion resistant Rubber Compound 
 Innovative Polymer: Higher density of silica and carbon black materials 
 Inclusive of: 

- 4 pcs. Valve 
- Weights 
- Tire Balancing 
- Camber and Alignment Correction 
- Installation 

 
 

Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 
June 18, 2024 (Tuesday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and general 
conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. Winning bidder 
will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 
 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 
to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos. 8837-7535 
Fax No. 8837-7536 or 8837-2942 

   
                  (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 


